Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Radialpoint Safecare General Partnership		08/31/2009	PARTNERSHIP: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Radialpoint Safecare Inc.	
Street Address:	2050 rue de Bleury, Suite 300	
City:	Montreal	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3A 2J5	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2420521	ZERO-KNOWLEDGE		
Registration Number:	2367806	FREEDOM		
Registration Number:	2455462	ZERO-KNOWLEDGE		
Registration Number:	2728560	ZER0KNOWLEDGE		
Registration Number:	3552226	SECURITY ADVISOR		
Serial Number:	77544440	SAFECARE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-3593

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-383-0100

Email: eteas@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: B Prendergast -Sutherland Asbill Brennan

Address Line 1: 1275 Pennsylvania Ave, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2415

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004101 FRAME: 0294

7420521

CH \$165,00

900148330

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64329.0009				
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE					
Name: E. Langworthy -Sutherland Asbill Brennan Address Line 1: 1275 Pennsylvania Ave, NW Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2415					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Prendergast				
Signature:	/B. Prendergast/				
Date:	11/23/2009				
Total Attachments: 3 source=Radialpoint Assignment DOC#page1.tif source=Radialpoint Assignment DOC#page2.tif					

TRADEMARK REEL: 004101 FRAME: 0295 CONFIRMATORY TRANSFER OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

THIS AGREEMENT is made August 31st, 2009.

BETWEEN:

RADIALPOINT SAFECARE GENERAL PARTNERSHIP

(the "Transferor"),

- and -

RADIALPOINT SAFECARE INC.

(the "Transferee").

WHEREAS the Transferor is the owner of record of the trade-marks and other intellectual property rights listed on attached Schedule "A" (the "IP Rights");

AND WHEREAS the Transferee is the sole remaining general partner of the Transferor;

AND WHEREAS the Transferor has been liquidated in accordance with the terms of an Amended and Restated Partnership Agreement dated June 30, 2009, effective as of June 24, 2008 (the "Partnership Agreement");

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Partnership Agreement and as part of the liquidation of assets, all property and rights (including all right, title and interest in and to the IP Rights and any applications or registrations therefor) of the Transferor have transferred to the Transferee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Transferor confirms that it has assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by these presents does assign, transfer and convey to the Transferee, whose principal office or place of business is 2050 rue de Bleury, Suite 300, Montreal H3A 2J5 QUEBEC, the whole right, title and interest in and to the said IP Rights and any applications or registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected

TRADEMARK REEL: 004101 FRAME: 0296 with the use of and symbolized by said IP Rights and the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement and/or passing off that took place prior to the date of the transfer.

RADIALPOINT SAFECARE INC.

RADIALPOINT SAFECARE GENERAL PARTNERSHIP (by its sole Managing Partner Radialpoint SafeCare Inc.)

By:

Name: Hamnett P. Hill, Sr.

Title: Chairman and Chief

Financial Officer

By:

Name: Hamnett P. Hill, Sr.

Title: Chairman and Chief

Financial Officer

SCHEDULE "A"

Registered Trade-marks:

Trade-mark	Country	Appln. No.	Regn. No.	Date Filed	Regn. Date	Case Status
SAFECARE	Canada	1393801	N/A	05/01/08	N/A	Approved
PC CURE	Canada	1334951	706,931	02/12/2007	02/08/2008	Registered
SECURITY ADVISOR	Canada	1331994	706,722	1/19/2007	2/06/2008	Registered
ZERO-KNOWLEDGE	Canada	1001537	523,348	1/11/1999	2/17/2000	Registered
FREEDOM	Canada	1001536	523,349	1/11/1999	2/17/2000	Registered
COOKIE JARS	Canada	1001894	530,618	1/14/1999	7/28/2000	Registered
NOTHING PERSONAL	Canada	1001893	534,030	1/14/1999	10/3/2000	
ZERO-KNOWLEDGE	Canada	1056053	559,657	4/25/2000	3/25/2002	Registered
ZERO-KNOWLEDGE	Canada	1071103	565,215	8/15/2000	7/25/2002	Registered
ZKS	Canada	1048220	577,163	2/28/2000	3/10/2003	Registered
ZEROKNOWLEDGE & Design	СТМ	1,757,509	1,757,509	7/4/2000	9/17/2001	Registered Registered
SAFECARE	U.S.	77-544440		8/12/2008		Response to Office Action filed
SECURITY ADVISOR	U.S.	77-089586	3552226	1/24/2007	12/23/2008	
ZERO-KNOWLEDGE (Class 9)	U.S.	75-594,655	2,420,521	11/23/1998	1/16/2001	Registered Registered
ZERO-KNOWLEDGE (Class 42)	U.S.	76-074,718	2,455,462	6/21/2000	5/29/2001	Registered
ZEROKNOWLEDGE Stylized	U.S.	76-132,222	2,728,560	9/20/2000	6/24/2003	Registered: deadline to file affidavit and declaration of continued use 6/24/2009 (grace period of 6 months)
FREEDOM	U.S.	75-594,656	2,367,806	11/23/1998	7/18/2000	Registered

Website Domain Names:

asesordeseguridad.com conseillerensecurite.com freedom.net pccureonline.com pccureonline.ca pccureonline.net quickpccure.com quickpccure.net quickpccure.ca synomos.com yourpccure.com yourpccure.net yourpccure.ca zero-knowledge.com zero-knowledge.net zeroknowledge.com zeroknowledge.net zeroknowledge.org zks.net zks.org securityadvisor.com

OTTAWA:1226623,3

RECORDED: 11/23/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004101 FRAME: 0298